Child Survival Project in India: 

A joint venture of TSRDS, PKS, the Government of Jharkhand, and 
CARE India.
Final 
The final evaluation for the CS project in India showed great improvements in behavior change at the household level. An example of this is the final evaluation results showing changes in IFA consumption during pregnancy, an important behavior to change due to the magnitude of the problem among Indian women.  At the Baseline, only 8% of pregnant women had received 100 IFA tablets during her last pregnancy.  During the final evaluation, 66% of them reported having received 100 tablets or more, and 54% had consumed them. Key factors identified during the final evaluation were increasing the access to IFA tablets at the community level. Great effort was made by the MOH to ensure continuous supply.  Additionally, a BCC strategy was applied to increase awareness regarding the importance of IFA consumption during pregnancy among other nutritional messages. Auxiliary Nurse Midwives (ANM) from the MOH were trained in micronutrients and other nutritional topics, such as the importance of IFA to treat and prevent anemia in pregnant woman, and in negotiation techniques to be used with the husbands and mothers-in-law.

[image: image1.wmf]8

36

54.3

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Percent

Baseline

MTR

FE

% of women who consumed 100 IFA by delivery
CARE India entered in partnership with two corporate sector NGOs, TSRDS and PKS, affiliated with the TATA group.  The three organizations implemented the project jointly in 262 villages with a population of around 212,000 in the Patamda and Potka blocks in the Singhbhum District of Jharkhand. Project goals were 1.- Reduce infant and under two mortality rate by improving coverage of healthy practices and 2.- Improve the capacity of operating partners  TSRDS and PKS to make continuous and sustained improvements in the coverage rates.

Fundamental changes were found in other child survival indicators, and in the TSRDS and PKS program approaches (shift from clinical to community-based approaches). These changes are expected to continue in new programs.  TSRDS intends to expand into Gamharia block, Saraikela district and PKS plans to apply lessons learned to new project in adolescent reproductive health collaboration with the Population Foundation of India.
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